PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7280108**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIAN HERKNER	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIBIA LIGHTING, S.L.U
Street Address:	C. PROGRÉS, 4
City:	GAVÀ
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35511196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shibles@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: M. CUNNINGHAM, MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER PLLC

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET

Address Line 2: CITY PLACE II, 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8717-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Marina F. Cunningham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

507233189

source=8717-0013 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059600 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Sebastian Herkner, having an address at Geleitsstraße 92, 63067 Offenbach am Main, Germany, have invented a lamp design as described in the Application for International Registration of Industrial Designs No. <u>DM/212128</u> (WIPO reference number WIPO98294) designating the U.S.A., filed on October 6th, 2020, (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, VIBIA LIGHTING, S.L.U, having a place of business at C. Progrés, 4, E-08850 Gavà, Spain, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, according to financial conditions provided for in a signed agreement between me and Assignee, I assign the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

I also authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

And I also hereby covenant and agrees to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of Assignee be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

15th day of December, 2020.

Sebastian Herkner

PATENT REEL: 059600 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 04/14/2022